NORTHERN TERRITORY OF AUSTRALIA

Regulations 1988, No. 30*

By-laws under the *University College of the*Northern Territory Act

The Council of the University College of the Northern Territory, in pursuance of section 43 of the *University College of the Northern Territory Act* and the approval of the Council at a meeting held on 4 March 1988, hereby makes the following By-laws.

UNIVERSITY COLLEGE OF THE NORTHERN TERRITORY

AMENDMENT TO THE BY-LAW GOVERNING THE LIBRARY

"(5) No journal issue shall be borrowable from the Library.".

The Common Seal of the University College of the Northern Territory was affixed hereto on the sixteenth day of May 1988, in pursuance of a resolution of the Council authorising the Common Seal to be so affixed, passed on the fourth day of March 1988.

BRIAN HUGHES Registrar

 $^{^{\}star}$ Notified in the Northern Territory Government Gazette on 22 June 1988. Government Printer of the Northern Territory